# CH \$115.00 27281

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		01/20/2017	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enom Incorporated	
Street Address:	5808 Lake Washington Blvd NE, Suite 300	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2728146	ENOM
Registration Number:	3853435	NAME
Registration Number:	3810540	NAME.COM
Registration Number:	3813708	NAME.COM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027393000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.739.3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054816-0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SVB\_Rightside- Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0292 source=SVB\_Rightside- Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=SVB\_Rightside- Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0293

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made effective as of January 20, 2017, by and from SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Lender") to ENOM, INCORPORATED., a Nevada corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2014, the Grantor and the Lender entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given them in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, then owned or from time to time after the date thereof owned or acquired by the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2014 at Reel 005340 and Frame 0898; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing without recourse to the Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0294 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Jayson Davis

Title: Director

Schedule A
Security Interests in Trademarks

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Canada	TMA640118	5/18/2005	11/19/2002	eNom, Incorporated	ENOM
EU	3,167,475	1/31/2005	5/15/2003	eNom, Incorporated	ENOM
US	2,728,146	6/17/2003	7/13/2001	eNom, Incorporated	ENOM
Canada	TMA640002	5/17/2005	11/19/2002	eNom, Incorporated	ENOM (stylized)
US	3853435	9/28/2010	2/22/2010	eNom, Incorporated	NAME
US	3810540	6/29/2010	11/9/2009	eNom, Incorporated	NAME.COM
US	3813708	7/6/2010	11/9/2009	eNom, Incorporated	NAME.COM

**RECORDED: 01/20/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0296